
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT 
DISTRICT SELECTION PROMOTION COMMITTEE 

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/244, 

Roll No. 

0055 

0056 

0057 

0058 

No.DSJ.65/Adv./Pt.I/2014/11 Dated Tura the 3rd November, 2014, the roll number wise list of 

candidates found eligible to appear in the driving test for the post of Driver which will be held on 22 
August, 2023 at 10.00 A.M. The following candidates are as follows: 

0063 

0064 

0065 

0066 

0067 

0059 

0060 Shri Michael G Momin 

0061 Shri Mildash Marak 

0068 

0069 

0070 

0071 

0072 

0073 

0074 

0075 

0076 

0077 

0078 

0079 

0080 

0081 

Name of applicant 

Copy to: 

Shri Lakbin Ch. Marak 
Shri Luthin J. Sangma 
Shri Manik Koch 

4. 

Shri Mark August D Shira 

Shri Merilbirth G. Momin 

Shri Mukesh Ch. Sangma 
Shri Nickson D Shira 

Shri Nikrak D Sangma 

Shri Nikrak G Momin 
Shri Ningjen M Marak 

Shri Ningshan Ch Momin 
Shri Omresh Hajong 
Shri Pharnick R Marak 

Shri Rajeeb Kr. Hajong 
Shri Rajendro R Sangma 
Shri Rajesh T Sangma 
Shri Raju Hajong 
Shri Rambo B. Marak 

Shri Ranang D. Shira 
Shri Rikseng A. Sangma 

WEST GARO HILLS, TURA 

Shri Ringku A Sangma 

Shri Ronnie P Marak 

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/274 -A, 

Shri Roningbath M Sangma 

NOTIF ICATION 

Shri Saljrang Dingrak Ch Momin 

Notice Board. 

In continuation 

S. Office File. 

Roll No. 

0082 

0083 

0084 

0085 

0086 

0087 

0088 

0089 

0090 

0091 

0092 

0093 

0094 

0095 

0096 

0097 

0098 

0099 

0100 

0101 

0102 

0103 

0104 

Dated Tura, the 25h July, 2023. 

0105 

0106 

of earlier 

Name of applicant 
Shri Salling R Marak 

Shri Sengbil M Sangma 

Shri Senggrim G Momin 
Shri Sengkan Ch Marak 

Shri Sengman T Sangma 
Shri Sengrik Ch Marak 
Shri Sengsan K Marak 

Shri Sengsang Ch Marak 
Shri Silseng Ch Marak 
Shri Simonbirth S Sangma 

Shri Sinjing Ch Marak 
Shri Someshwar Hajong 
Shri Sujit Das 
Shri Sushil Koch 
Shri Tarwing S.Sangma 
Shri Tengkam S Momin 
Shri Tengman G. Momin 

Shri Tengrik Ch Marak 
Shri Tengsal Ch Marak 
Shri Tengseng R. Marak 
Shri Teseng N Sangma 

Shri Tringson Ch Marak 
Shri Walchang B Marak 
Shri Walmen Ch. Marak 

Shri Winggath D. Sangma 

notification 

By 

1. District & Sessions Judge - cum -Chairperson, District Selection & Promotion Committee, West 
Garo Hills, Tura for information. 

Chief Judicial Magistrate'-cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 

2. The Motor Vehicle Inspector, West Garo Hills, Tura for information and necessary action. 

Dated Tura, the 25h July, 2023. 

3. The System Analyst, O/o. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura for uploading the same 
in the official website. 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 

0062 Shri Monen M. Marak 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESIONS COURT, 
WEST GARO HILLS, TURA. 

No.DSJ. 12/DSPC/2021/270, 

To, 

Roll No. 

Post applied for 

Subject: Call letter. 

call letter. 

Against your application for the post of Driver, please be informed that 
you are called to appear in the driving test scheduled to be held on 22nd August, 

2023 at 10.00 am in the District Transport Office (DTO) West Garo Hills, Tura. 

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023. 

Recent passport size photo is to be pasted on this call letter and bring 

it with you for appearance in the driving test. One Extra passport size photo is 
also required to be pasted in the attendance register. 

No candidate will be allowed to appear in the driving test without the 

No TA/DA will be paid by the District Court for appearing in the 
examination. 

Yours faithfully 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 


