OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT

DISTRICT SELECTION PROMOTION COMMITTEE WEST GARO HILLS, TURA

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

notification No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/274, In continuation earlier No.DSJ.65/Adv./Pt.I/2014/11 Dated Tura the 3rd November, 2014, the roll number wise list of candidates found eligible to appear in the driving test for the post of Driver which will be held on 22nd August, 2023 at 10.00 A.M. The following candidates are as follows:

Roll No.	Name of applicant	Roll No.	Name of applicant
0055	Shri Lakbin Ch. Marak	0082	Shri Salling R Marak
0056	Shri Luthin J. Sangma	0083	Shri Sengbil M Sangma
0057	Shri Manik Koch	0084	Shri Senggrim G Momin
0058	Shri Mark August D Shira	0085	Shri Sengkan Ch Marak
0059	Shri Merilbirth G. Momin	0086	Shri Sengman T Sangma
0060	Shri Michael G Momin	0087	Shri Sengrik Ch Marak
0061	Shri Mildash Marak	0088	Shri Sengsan K Marak
0062	Shri Monen M. Marak	0089	Shri Sengsang Ch Marak
0063	Shri Mukesh Ch. Sangma	0090	Shri Silseng Ch Marak
0064	Shri Nickson D Shira	0091	Shri Simonbirth S Sangma
0065	Shri Nikrak D Sangma	0092	Shri Sinjing Ch Marak
0066	Shri Nikrak G Momin	0093	Shri Someshwar Hajong
0067	Shri Ningjen M Marak	0094	Shri Sujit Das
0068	Shri Ningshan Ch Momin	0095	Shri Sushil Koch
0069	Shri Omresh Hajong	0096	Shri Tarwing S.Sangma
0070	Shri Pharnick R Marak	0097	Shri Tengkam S Momin
0071	Shri Rajeeb Kr. Hajong	0098	Shri Tengman G. Momin
0072	Shri Rajendro R Sangma	0099	Shri Tengrik Ch Marak
0073	Shri Rajesh T Sangma	0100	Shri Tengsal Ch Marak
0074	Shri Raju Hajong	0101	Shri Tengseng R. Marak
0075	Shri Rambo B. Marak	0102	Shri Teseng N Sangma
0076	Shri Ranang D. Shira	0103	Shri Tringson Ch Marak
0077	Shri Rikseng A. Sangma	0104	Shri Walchang B Marak
0078	Shri Ringku A Sangma	0105	Shri Walmen Ch. Marak
0079	Shri Roningbath M Sangma	0106	Shri Winggath D. Sangma
0080	Shri Ronnie P Marak		
0081	Shri Saljrang Dingrak Ch Momin		

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/274 -A, Copy to:

- 1. District & Sessions Judge cum Chairperson, District Selection & Promotion Committee, West Garo Hills, Tura for information.
- 2. The Motor Vehicle Inspector, West Garo Hills, Tura for information and necessary action.
- 3. The System Analyst, O/o. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura for uploading the same in the official website.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESIONS COURT, WEST GARO HILLS, TURA.

No.DSJ.	12/DSPC/2021/270,	Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.
То,		
	Roll No Post applied for	

Subject: Call letter.

Against your application for the post of Driver, please be informed that you are called to appear in the driving test scheduled to be held on 22nd August, 2023 at 10.00 am in the District Transport Office (DTO) West Garo Hills, Tura.

Recent passport size photo is to be pasted on this call letter and bring it with you for appearance in the driving test. One Extra passport size photo is also required to be pasted in the attendance register.

No candidate will be allowed to appear in the driving test without the call letter.

No TA/DA will be paid by the District Court for appearing in the examination.

Yours faithfully

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.